
AMENDMENT FOR THE INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

The Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka 

Ministry of Defence 

Contract Identification No: MOD/TRI/01/2020 
 

PROCUREMENT OF AWARDING SERVICE MEDAL AND SEVABHIMANI MEDAL FOR 
THE TRI SERVICES  

 

1. This is with reference to the Procurement Notice published in Silumina, 

Thinakaran and Sunday Observer Newspapers on 25
th

 October 2020 and Amendment to 

the Procurement Notice published in Dinamina, Thinakaran and Daily news Newspapers 

on 07
th

 December 2020. 

2. The Closing date of calling bids of the procurement has been amended up to  11
th

 

January 2021 at 1100 am; 

 

As such, the proposed addendum to the Bidding Document is as follows; 

PAGE 
CLAUSE 

NUMBER 
CLAUSE TO BE DELETED CLAUSE TO BE INSERTED 

Name of the Procurement 

 

Cover page PROCUREMENT OF MEDALS 

FOR AWARDING SERVICE 

MEDAL AND SEVABHIMANI 

MEDAL FOR THE TRI SERVICES 

AND SRI LANKA POLICE 

 

PROCUREMENT OF MEDALS FOR 

AWARDING SERVICE MEDAL 

AND SEVABHIMANI MEDAL FOR 

THE TRI SERVICES  

 

Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

 Paragraph 1  To be amended as “Annex A” 

 

Paragraph 4 Interested eligible bidders may obtain 

further information from Director 

General (Accounts and Finance), 

Ministry of Defence, Sri Lanka. 

Email: procurement@defence.lk, and 

inspect the Bidding Documents (free 

of charge) at the address given below 

 Procurement Branch, 

 Ministry of Defence, 15/5 

Baladaksha Mawatha, Colombo 03, 

Sri Lanka. 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain 

further information from Director 

General (Accounts and Finance), 

Ministry of Defence, Sri Lanka. Email: 

procurement@defence.lk, and inspect 

the Bidding Documents (free of charge) 

at the address given below  

 Procurement Branch, 

 Ministry of Defence, 15/5 

Baladaksha Mawatha, Colombo 03, Sri 

Lanka. 

mailto:procurement@defence.lk
mailto:procurement@defence.lk


 

 

The Chairman 

Standing Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee 

Ministry of Defence 

07.12.2020 

 From 0900 hours to 1500 

hours in every working days on or 

before 08.12.2020 

 

 From 0900 hours to 1500 

hours in every working days on or 

before 08.01.2021 

 

 
Paragraph 10 The Bid shall be valid up to  

08.04.2021 

The Bid shall be valid up to  11.05.2021 

 

Paragraph 12 
Bids must be delivered to the address 

mentioned below: 

Secretary, Ministry of Defence, 

15/5 Baladaksha Mawatha, 

Colombo 03, Sri Lanka. on or 

before  09.12.2020 at 11.00 

am.   

Late bids will be rejected.  

Bids will be opened 

immediately after the closing 

of bids in the presence of the 

bidders’ representatives who 

wish to attend. 10 nos, of 

Samples of each medals 

(Miniature) with ribbons 

should be submitted by the 

bidder, on or before the 

deadline of bid opening. 

Bids must be delivered to the address 

mentioned below: 

Secretary, Ministry of 

Defence, 15/5 Baladaksha 

Mawatha, Colombo 03, Sri 

Lanka. on or before  

11.01.2021 at 11.00 am.   

Late bids will be rejected.  Bids 

will be opened immediately 

after the closing of bids in the 

presence of the bidders’ 

representatives who wish to 

attend. 10 nos, of Samples of 

each medals (Miniature) with 

ribbons should be submitted by 

the bidder, on or before the 

deadline of bid opening. 

 

 

Paragraph 13 
All bids must be accompanied by a 

Bid Guarantee (unconditional) on 

demand Bank Guarantee issued by any 

commercial bank operating in Sri 

Lanka, approved by the Central Bank 

of Sri Lanka.) for the amount of LKR 

Eight  Million five hundred thousand 

(Rs: 8,500,000/-). The Bid Guarantee 

shall be valid up to  06.05.2021 

 

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid 

Guarantee (unconditional) on demand 

Bank Guarantee issued by any 

commercial bank operating in Sri 

Lanka, approved by the Central Bank 

of Sri Lanka for the amount of LKR 

Eight  Million (Rs:8,000,000/-). The 

Bid Guarantee shall be valid up to  

09.06.2021 

 



           Annexure  A 

1. The Chairman, Standing Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee on behalf of the 

Ministry of Defence now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for purchasing of 

following Medals for the Tri forces of Sri Lanka. 

Category “A” -Nos of 249,999 of Service Medal (standard) with ribbon of 34710 

m separately and Nos of 47073 of miniature medals with ribbon of 

5021 m separately 

Category “B” -Nos of 201191 of Sevabhimani Medal (standard) with ribbon of 

28089 m separately and Nos of 39536 of miniature medals with 

ribbon of 4260 m separately 

Table A: Requirement of Service medal and Sevabhimani Medal (Units) 

 

 

Table B: Requirement of ribbon for the Service medal and Sevabhimani Medal (Meters) 

 

 

 Organization Quantity of Service 

Medal(Units) 

Quantity of Sevabhimani 

Medal (Units) 

Standard Miniature Standard Miniature 

1. Sri Lanka Army 153,282 34,424 120,186 27,689 

2. Sri Lanka Navy 54,823 2,358 45,913 1,804 

3. Sri Lanka Air Force 41,894 10,291 35,092 10,043 

 Total 249,999 

 

47,073 201,191 

 

39,536 

 Organization For the Service Medal For the Sevabhimani 

Medal  

Standard 

 (m) 

Miniature 

(m) 

Standard 

 (m) 

Miniature 

(m) 

1. Sri Lanka Army 18,394 3,443 14,423 2,769 

2. Sri Lanka Navy 8,355 240 6,998 185 

3. Sri Lanka Air Force 7,961 1,338 6,668 1,306 

 Total 34,710 5,021 28,089 4,260 


